separate intervention, but as one of the elements in most intervention programs. 
In NGO3, data revealed that in 2008–2010 a total of 1,035 young people were 
trained as peer educators under the youth “Ambassador” intervention. Under 
MKV intervention two hundred and forty-eight (248) class peer educators were 
trained. Peer education was an integral aspect of many intervention programs. One 
project officer described that he and his colleagues were amazed by the impact 
of peer educators done by both female and males, especially for their ability to